## RESOLUTION NO. LAFC 1282

## RESOLUTION OF THE SACRAMENTO LOCAL AGENCY FORMATION COMMISSION MAKING DETERMINATIONS AND HONORING ROBERTA MACGLASHAN FOR HER SERVICE ON THE SACRAMENTO LOCAL AGENCY FORMATION COMMISSION

WHEREAS, ROBERTA MACGLASHAN served as Alternate City Commissioner to the Sacramento Local Agency Formation Commission between May, 1999, and April, 2000; and

WHEREAS, ROBERTA MACGLASHAN was appointed as City Commissioner to the Sacramento Local Agency Formation Commission on April 5, 2000 and served until May, 2004; and

WHEREAS, ROBERTA MACGLASHAN served as Chair of the Sacramento Local Agency Formation Commission between January, 2002 and January 2003; and

WHEREAS, ROBERTA MACGLASHAN has represented the interests of all cities within the County of Sacramento on the Sacramento Local Agency Formation Commission with vigilance, trustworthiness and fortitude; and

WHEREAS, ROBERTA MACGLASHAN has been pleasant and wonderful to work with and will be sorely missed both as Chair and a member of the Sacramento Local Agency Formation Commission;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the SACRAMENTO LOCAL AGENCY FORMATION COMMISSION, County of Sacramento, State of California, that this Commission hereby COMMENDS AND HONORS ROBERTA MACGLASHAN for her dedicated public service to all the citizens of Sacramento County and extends its heartiest best wishes to her in all her future endeavors.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the SACRAMENTO LOCAL AGENCY FORMATION COMMISSION on August 4, 2004, by the following vote, to wit:

AYES:

Illa Collin Johnson, Chair

\_\_\_\_

## Marilyn Ann Flemmer Commission Clerk

(reso 1282 honoring MacGlashan)